Resolution 23-31

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved Resolution 23-11-transferrring \$51,247 from General Basic Designated for County Purposes Fund to the General Basic Fund and \$12, 213 be transferred from the General Basic Designated for County Purposes Fund to the General Supplemental Fund.

WHEREAS, said funds will be transferred back to the General Basic Designated for County Purposes Fund in FY-24.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that \$51,247 be transferred from the General Basic Fund to the General Basic Designated for County Purposes Fund and \$12,213 be transferred from the General Supplemental Fund to the General Basic Designated for County Purposes Fund.

Approved this 25 th day of July, 3023 with the followi	ng vote:
AYES: Curta Selu	NAYS:
Delwhl	
Raymond Vney	-
La de 1	PTQA
ATTEST: XOrna Silenlock	CHAIR Curton Setter
Lorna Steenbock, Auditor	Creston Schubert